



Trust HQ Edward Jenner Court 1010 Pioneer Avenue Brockworth Gloucester GL3 4AW

Direct Tel: 0300 421 7113

E-mail: <u>2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net</u>

Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

10 April 2019

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 006-1920

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about hand drying. Please find our response attached.

Yours sincerely,

Francis Perrin

FRANCIS PERRIN

Trust Secretariat Support Officer

²gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to ²gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.

Hand Drying Questionnaire – Freedom Of Information request

FAO the Estate/Facilities Manager

1.	Trust/Health Board Name: 2gether NHS Foundation Trust
2.	Number of hospitals managed:7

3. What type of hand drying systems do you provide in the washrooms located in the following areas of your hospitals? Please tick all that apply.

	a.	Clinical:
		☑Folded Paper Hand Towels
		☐ Rolled Paper Hand Towels
		□ Electrical Hand Dryers
		☐ Cotton Roller Towels
		□Other (please specify)Click here to enter text.
	b.	Public Areas:
		☑Folded Paper Hand Towels
		☐ Rolled Paper Hand Towels
		□ Electrical Hand Dryers
		□Cotton Roller Towels
		□Other (please specify)Click here to enter text.
	c.	Other e.g. catering, back office (inventory, purchasing, etc):
		☑Folded Paper Hand Towels
		☐ Rolled Paper Hand Towels
		☐ Electrical Hand Dryers
		□ Cotton Roller Towels
		□Other (please specify)Click here to enter text.
4.	If electi	rical dryers are used please state type - tick all that apply.
	a.	Clinical:
		☐ Warm Air Dryers
		☐ Jet Air Dryers
	b.	Public Areas:
		□Warm Air Dryers
		☐ Jet Air Dryers
	C.	Other e.g. catering, back office (inventory, purchasing, etc):
		□Warm Air Dryers
		☐ Jet Air Dryers

5.	If other hand drying systems are used, or combinations of systems are employed, please give
	details:

- **a. Clinical:**Click here to enter text.
- **b.** Public Areas:Click here to enter text.
- c. Other e.g. catering, back office (inventory, purchasing etc):Click here to enter text.
- 6. What were the main reasons for choosing the hand drying systems you use in:
 - **a.** Clinical:Paper towels have been scientifically proven to be the most effective hand drying system in terms of infection control and prevention.
 - b. Public Areas:as above
 - c. Other e.g. catering, back office (inventory, purchasing, etc):as above
- 7. Have you changed your hand drying methods in the past year? If so, please give details of the change and the reasons why?no
- 8. Do you have any plans to change your hand drying systems? If so what do you plan to change to and why?:no

9.	In your opinion which is the most hygienic method of hand drying for hospital
	environments? Please tick one:
	☑Paper Hand Towels
	□ Electrical Hand Dryers
	□ Cotton Roller Towels
	□Other (please specify)Click here to enter text.
	□Don't know

10. Any other comments you would like to make about hand drying?: